JUL 1) 3 2008 W

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)

07-09-2008

ΞΕ	PARTM	ENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
S	Patent	and	Trac	demark	Office

# RECORDA TRAL

103512931

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark	1055 295 Included documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Deutsche Bank AG, New York Branch (successor in interest to Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Fleet National	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Bank), as Agent	Name: Mobile Mini, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 7420 South Kyrene Rd, Suite 101		
Corporation- State:	City: Tempe		
Other			
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Arizona		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 📝 No	Country: USA Zip: 85283  Association Citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) <u>06/27/2008</u>	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
	Corporation Citizenship_DE		
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
✓ Other release of security interest/2006	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2176061; 1265339; 1243165; 1538909; 1538910; 2176062; 2176063: 2176064: 2798276: 2777165: 2687183 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No  Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Deborah Taylor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address: <u>c/o Latham &amp; Watkins LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$340.00		
Street Address: 355 South Grand Avenue	<ul><li>☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card</li><li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>✓ Enclosed</li></ul>		
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information:		
State: CA Zip: 90071	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 213-485-1234	97/88/2008 ก็เล่นก่อ <del>ของของ62 2176961</del> b. Deposit Acapu <u>เห็น อันตา</u> ber		
Fax Number: 213-891-8763	## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ## ##		
Email Address: deborah taylor@lw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Signature	7-2-08 Date		
Deborah E. Taylαr	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and describe		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### **EXHIBIT A**

### TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark	Reg. No. / Serial No.
NSC	2176061
MOBILE MINIS	1265339
MOBILE MINIS	1243165
MOBILE MINI	1538909
MOBILE MINI STORAGE SYSTEMS	1538910
NATIONAL SECURITY CONTAINERS	2176062
NSC	2176063
NATIONAL SECURITY CONTAINERS	2176064
PREMIUM TRI-CAM LOCKING SYSTEM	2798276
TRI-CAM LOCKING SYSTEM	2777165
CONTAINERGUARD	2687183
80395184	Mobile Mini Storage Systems Design (Canadian mark)
80395588	Mobile Mini Design (Canadian mark)

\1869725.1

### **EXHIBIT B**

(see attached)

LA\1869725.1

## **EXHIBIT B-1**:

Reel/Frame number 00317/0371, recorded March 20, 2006

LA\1869725.1

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release")

dated as of June 22, 2008 hereby terminates and releases, without recourse, representation or warranty, all of the undersigned's interests including all security interests in and liens on the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and in all registrations or applications for registration thereof) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") created under that certain AMENDED AND RESTATED CONFIRMATION AND GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS, dated as of February 17, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), entered into by MOBILE MINI, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor") and DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH (successor in interest to Bank of America, N.A., successor by merger to Fleet National Bank), as Agent ("Secured Party"), among others, as recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reels/Frames numbered (i) 003317/0371, recorded March 20, 2006 and (ii) 003317/0348, recorded March 20, 2006, copies of which are attached, collectively, as Exhibit B, and the undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that it has no further interests in such Trademark Collateral and that such Trademark Security Agreement is terminated and of no further force and effect.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

LA\1869725.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

**DEUTSCHE BANK AG, NEW YORK BRANCH**, as Agent

By: Name:

MARGUERITE SUTTON

Its:

DIRECTOR

By: Name:

Its:

Carin Keegan

Directo

LA\1869725.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0502

**RECORDED: 07/03/2008**